
TOURNAMENT: 2022 Corner Conference Golf Tournament
DATE: May 4, 2022

LOCATION: Fremont Co. Golf Course - Sidney

White Par: 72 Red Par: 72
Course Rating: 69.2 Course Rating: 64.9

Boys Teams Score Rank Girls Teams Score Rank
East Mills Boys EM 406 4 East Mills Girls EM 522 3

Essex-Stanton Boys ES 424 5 Essex-Stanton Girls ES 463 2

Fremont Mills Boys FM 339 2 Griswold Girls G NTS
Griswold Boys G 398 3 Sidney Girls S 424 1

Sidney Boys S 338 1

Boys Medalist Team Score Place Girls Medalist Team Score Place
Owen Thornton FM 79 1 Avery Dowling S 94 1
Jake Malcom FM 81 2 Faith Brumbaugh S 99 2
Cole Jorgenson S 81 3 Joey Reynolds G 105 3
Hayden Thompson S 82 4 Linsey Keiser G 105 4



MEET: 2022 Corner Conference Golf Tournament
DATE: May 4, 2022

LOCATION: Fremont Co. Golf Course - Sidney

EM East Mills Boys 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
EM Lincoln Palmer 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 5 8 51 5 6 5 6 4 5 5 3 7 46 97
EM Kyler Williams 5 7 5 6 5 6 6 3 6 49 3 6 6 6 7 4 6 4 7 49 98
EM Anthony Anderson 7 8 5 6 8 6 6 4 7 57 7 6 7 7 5 5 5 3 8 53 110
EM Fletcher Proctor 5 4 4 7 5 4 8 4 8 49 5 7 4 6 8 7 7 4 8 56 105
EM Sheldon Vandenberg 7 7 6 7 6 6 6 5 7 57 5 8 4 7 5 6 9 4 8 56 113
EM Ryan Sayers 5 6 5 6 5 6 7 6 7 53 4 7 5 6 5 8 6 5 7 53 106

Team Score 406

ES Essex-Stanton Boys 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
ES Kywin Tibben 5 7 5 7 7 6 5 8 6 56 5 5 8 5 6 5 7 4 7 52 108
ES Jacob Martin 5 5 3 7 7 5 6 7 7 52 5 8 3 8 6 5 8 3 5 51 103
ES Kaden Buick 8 5 6 8 5 8 8 4 8 60 4 5 8 6 6 7 8 4 6 54 114
ES Dylan Barrett 4 6 6 6 7 6 7 5 7 54 5 6 5 5 5 4 7 4 7 48 102
ES Brody Holmes 6 8 6 7 6 4 5 4 7 53 4 6 6 6 6 8 8 6 8 58 111
ES Tony Racine 5 5 5 7 10 7 8 5 8 60 6 5 4 5 7 6 9 4 10 56 116

Team Score 424

FM Fremont Mills Boys 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
FM Jake Malcom 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 40 3 5 3 6 4 5 6 4 5 41 81
FM Owen Thornton 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 2 5 41 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 38 79
FM JT Mahaney 5 4 4 8 6 5 7 3 5 47 5 5 5 7 7 5 6 3 6 49 96
FM Cooper Marvel 5 5 3 6 5 4 5 3 4 40 4 6 5 7 5 4 5 3 7 46 86
FM Caden Blackburn 4 5 6 7 6 7 5 3 5 48 4 6 4 5 6 5 6 3 6 45 93
FM Tucker Stille 5 5 5 6 5 6 7 4 8 51 7 4 5 7 5 5 7 6 6 52 103

Team Score 339

G Griswold Boys 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
G Kamron Brownlee 5 5 4 7 4 5 7 4 6 47 6 5 4 4 4 7 4 4 6 44 91
G Caleb Oakleaf 6 5 5 6 5 6 8 4 6 51 6 4 5 8 5 4 5 4 6 47 98
G Hogan Hook 5 5 6 3 5 7 7 4 5 47 3 8 4 6 9 4 5 4 8 51 98
G Tate Steinhoff 7 10 6 6 7 9 6 3 7 61 5 6 4 7 5 6 6 4 8 51 112
G Brayden Stirek 7 8 5 7 8 5 7 3 7 57 6 7 4 6 6 5 8 4 8 54 111
G Michael Kunze 7 9 9 9 7 6 7 5 8 67 6 9 6 7 6 7 8 4 9 62 129

Team Score 398

S Sidney Boys 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
S Kyle Beam 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 41 5 5 4 6 5 5 5 3 6 44 85
S Hayden Thompson 3 5 8 5 5 5 5 4 4 44 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 38 82
S Cole Jorgenson 4 4 3 6 5 4 4 3 6 39 5 4 6 4 4 4 7 3 5 42 81
S Will Bryant 5 6 4 5 7 4 5 3 7 46 5 5 7 6 4 4 5 3 5 44 90
S Kellen Rose 6 6 4 7 7 6 6 6 6 54 5 6 4 5 6 5 5 4 6 46 100
S Michael Hensley 5 6 4 7 6 6 7 3 8 52 4 6 5 6 4 5 7 5 6 48 100

Team Score 338



MEET: 2022 Corner Conference Golf Tournament
DATE: May 4, 2022

LOCATION: Fremont Co. Golf Course - Sidney

EM East Mills Girls 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
EM Mallory Lang 6 6 5 8 7 7 7 4 7 57 5 6 4 7 7 7 6 5 7 54 111
EM Emersyn Burdic 0 0 wd
EM Madi Marburger 5 8 6 8 10 7 8 4 8 64 7 7 5 6 9 7 9 6 7 63 127
EM Stevelyn Martin 7 9 11 7 8 7 8 5 12 74 6 8 7 12 11 6 5 6 11 72 146
EM Hailey Study 6 6 6 13 8 9 9 4 10 71 7 7 6 9 10 7 7 4 10 67 138

Team Score 522

ES Essex-Stanton Girls 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
ES Allie Sandin 7 4 4 6 7 5 7 5 12 57 6 6 5 7 7 7 7 6 8 59 116
ES Abby Burke 6 6 4 8 6 6 7 5 7 55 6 5 5 7 5 6 7 4 7 52 107
ES Haliee Barrett 5 7 5 8 6 9 6 3 5 54 6 6 7 12 5 6 9 5 6 62 116
ES Leah Sandin 6 7 6 8 8 7 9 4 7 62 9 5 5 9 6 5 9 6 8 62 124

Team Score 463

G Griswold Girls 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
G Linsey Keiser 4 8 5 7 4 7 8 4 5 52 6 6 4 8 6 5 7 7 4 53 105
G Joey Reynolds 7 7 6 6 5 5 7 3 6 52 6 6 4 7 5 6 7 4 8 53 105

Team Score NTS

S Sidney Girls 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
S Avery Dowling 5 5 6 6 7 5 5 4 6 49 4 6 4 7 4 6 5 4 5 45 94
S Ellie Ward 6 5 7 7 7 5 8 4 6 55 6 5 7 7 6 9 6 5 9 60 115
S Faith Brumbaugh 5 5 4 7 6 6 8 3 6 50 4 6 4 7 6 6 6 4 6 49 99
S Eve Brumbaugh 7 8 6 7 7 6 7 6 7 61 6 7 5 6 7 7 7 4 6 55 116
S Matty Christiansen 7 9 5 11 10 8 9 5 8 72 8 6 6 7 7 6 8 5 8 61 133

Team Score 424



MEET: 2022 Corner Conference Golf Tournament
DATE: May 4, 2022

LOCATION: Fremont Co. Golf Course - Sidney

Individuals Team Score Place 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Owen Thornton FM 79 1 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 2 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4
Jake Malcom FM 81 2 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 6 4 5 6 4 5
Cole Jorgenson S 81 3 4 4 3 6 5 4 4 3 6 5 4 6 4 4 4 7 3 5
Hayden Thompson S 82 4 3 5 8 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 5
Kyle Beam S 85 5 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 6 5 5 5 3 6
Cooper Marvel FM 86 6 5 5 3 6 5 4 5 3 4 4 6 5 7 5 4 5 3 7
Will Bryant S 90 7 5 6 4 5 7 4 5 3 7 5 5 7 6 4 4 5 3 5
Kamron Brownlee G 91 8 5 5 4 7 4 5 7 4 6 6 5 4 4 4 7 4 4 6
Caden Blackburn FM 93 9 4 5 6 7 6 7 5 3 5 4 6 4 5 6 5 6 3 6
JT Mahaney FM 96 10 5 4 4 8 6 5 7 3 5 5 5 5 7 7 5 6 3 6
Lincoln Palmer EM 97 11 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 5 8 5 6 5 6 4 5 5 3 7
Kyler Williams EM 98 12 5 7 5 6 5 6 6 3 6 3 6 6 6 7 4 6 4 7
Caleb Oakleaf G 98 12 6 5 5 6 5 6 8 4 6 6 4 5 8 5 4 5 4 6
Hogan Hook G 98 12 5 5 6 3 5 7 7 4 5 3 8 4 6 9 4 5 4 8
Kellen Rose S 100 15 6 6 4 7 7 6 6 6 6 5 6 4 5 6 5 5 4 6
Michael Hensley S 100 15 5 6 4 7 6 6 7 3 8 4 6 5 6 4 5 7 5 6
Dylan Barrett ES 102 17 4 6 6 6 7 6 7 5 7 5 6 5 5 5 4 7 4 7
Jacob Martin ES 103 18 5 5 3 7 7 5 6 7 7 5 8 3 8 6 5 8 3 5
Tucker Stille FM 103 18 5 5 5 6 5 6 7 4 8 7 4 5 7 5 5 7 6 6
Fletcher Proctor EM 105 20 5 4 4 7 5 4 8 4 8 5 7 4 6 8 7 7 4 8
Ryan Sayers EM 106 21 5 6 5 6 5 6 7 6 7 4 7 5 6 5 8 6 5 7
Kywin Tibben ES 108 22 5 7 5 7 7 6 5 8 6 5 5 8 5 6 5 7 4 7
Anthony Anderson EM 110 23 7 8 5 6 8 6 6 4 7 7 6 7 7 5 5 5 3 8
Brody Holmes ES 111 24 6 8 6 7 6 4 5 4 7 4 6 6 6 6 8 8 6 8
Brayden Stirek G 111 24 7 8 5 7 8 5 7 3 7 6 7 4 6 6 5 8 4 8
Tate Steinhoff G 112 26 7 10 6 6 7 9 6 3 7 5 6 4 7 5 6 6 4 8
Sheldon Vandenberg EM 113 27 7 7 6 7 6 6 6 5 7 5 8 4 7 5 6 9 4 8
Kaden Buick ES 114 28 8 5 6 8 5 8 8 4 8 4 5 8 6 6 7 8 4 6
Tony Racine ES 116 29 5 5 5 7 10 7 8 5 8 6 5 4 5 7 6 9 4 10
Michael Kunze G 129 30 7 9 9 9 7 6 7 5 8 6 9 6 7 6 7 8 4 9



MEET: 2022 Corner Conference Golf Tournament
DATE: May 4, 2022

LOCATION: Fremont Co. Golf Course - Sidney

Individuals Team Score Place 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Avery Dowling S 94 1 5 5 6 6 7 5 5 4 6 4 6 4 7 4 6 5 4 5
Faith Brumbaugh S 99 2 5 5 4 7 6 6 8 3 6 4 6 4 7 6 6 6 4 6
Joey Reynolds G 105 3 7 7 6 6 5 5 7 3 6 6 6 4 7 5 6 7 4 8
Linsey Keiser G 105 4 4 8 5 7 4 7 8 4 5 6 6 4 8 6 5 7 7 4
Abby Burke ES 107 5 6 6 4 8 6 6 7 5 7 6 5 5 7 5 6 7 4 7
Mallory Lang EM 111 6 6 6 5 8 7 7 7 4 7 5 6 4 7 7 7 6 5 7
Ellie Ward S 115 7 6 5 7 7 7 5 8 4 6 6 5 7 7 6 9 6 5 9
Allie Sandin ES 116 8 7 4 4 6 7 5 7 5 12 6 6 5 7 7 7 7 6 8
Haliee Barrett ES 116 8 5 7 5 8 6 9 6 3 5 6 6 7 12 5 6 9 5 6
Eve Brumbaugh S 116 8 7 8 6 7 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 5 6 7 7 7 4 6
Leah Sandin ES 124 11 6 7 6 8 8 7 9 4 7 9 5 5 9 6 5 9 6 8
Madi Marburger EM 127 12 5 8 6 8 10 7 8 4 8 7 7 5 6 9 7 9 6 7
Matty Christiansen S 133 13 7 9 5 11 10 8 9 5 8 8 6 6 7 7 6 8 5 8
Hailey Study EM 138 14 6 6 6 13 8 9 9 4 10 7 7 6 9 10 7 7 4 10
Stevelyn Martin EM 146 15 7 9 11 7 8 7 8 5 12 6 8 7 12 11 6 5 6 11
Emersyn Burdic EM wd #VALUE!


